Note :- (2)This Short List has been prepared by including  eligible and qualified candidates who have secured
paperwise minimum marks ( ie, 40% of valued marks for paper I and II and 50% of valued marks for  paper III) in
the Descriptive Examination.

Note :- (3)The candidates who have secured 276.4353 ( Two hundred Seventy Six (point) four three five three
)marks and above are included in the Short List .

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One
Time Verification and Interview.Date,time and Venue of One Time Verification and Interview will be intimated through